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Station

BestNetRadio - Poppin Top 40
JAMZ 103.3

Rhythm 105.9

102.7 Da Bomb

181.FM UK top 40
107-3KC

MOVIN 92.5 KQMV

104.3 HITfm

Hot 98.9

202.FM - 020 The Q
181.FM Reggae Roots

Q 106.1

181.FM Power 181 (Top 40)
98.5 KLUC

AceRadio.Net - The Hitz Channel
a-0 Hot 95

Q94

Q99.7

Big R Radio - The Hawk!
2000 FM - Top 40

K-HITS

LITT Live - Pop X

KHOP @ 95.1 FM

96.9 Zoo FM

Alice 107.7 FM

LITT Live - Hits X

102.7 The Vibe

Market

Torrance, California,
Salina, Kansas,

New York, New York
Waipahu,Hawaii
Waynesboro,Virginia
North Kansas City,Missouri
Bellevue, Washington
El Paso, TX
Buffalo,New York
Waynesboro,Virginia
Waynesboro, Virginia
Ashland,Oregon
Waynesboro,Virginia
Las Vegas, Nevada
Hollywood, California
Greenville,South Carolina
Beaumont, Texas
Atlanta,Georgia
Seattle, Washington
Bothell, Washington,
Tulsa,Oklahoma

Los Angeles,California
Oakdale,California
Missoula,Montana
Wrightsville, Georgia
Los Angeles,California

Van Buren,Maine

Detailed Report Data

Genre

pop, top40,

top4o0, ,

dance, pop, top40

top40, ,

pop, top40, adult contemporary
r'n'b, hip-hop,

pop, top40,

pop, news, talk

top40, hits,

pop, top40, adult contemporary
reggae, ,

soul, top40,

rock, pop, top40

top40, hits,

pop, top40, hits

pop, top40,

top40, adult contemporary, hits
r'n'b, pop, top40

dance, rock, r'n'b

pop, top40, hits

hip-hop, top40,

pop, top40,

pop, hits,

top4o0, ,

pop, top40, hits

hits, ,

pop, top40,

W1 Spins
148
150
126
116
99
111
109
104
117
92
92
101
92
101
84
84
95
88
80
84
89
89
87
85
83
93
89

W2 Spins
174
161
124
124
120
115
111
112
129
102
102
98
102
92
97
97
93
92
93
89
91
84
83
7
83
82
84

(+1)
-26
-11
+2
-8
-21
-4
-2
-8
-12
-10
-10
+3
-10
+9
-13
-13
+2
-4
-13
-5
-2
+5
+4
+8

0
+11
+5

7/10
22
25

9
16
18
18
15
16
16
15
15
14
15
16
14
14
15
10
13
14
14
13
13
13
11
12
11

7111 7/12 | 7/13 | 7/14
22 8 21 23
24 21 25 17
23 13 13 20
19 16 16 19
18 17 17 12
14 16 12 18
17 16 15 16
15 15 12 13
17 17 19 18
14 8 10 15
14 8 10 15
13 11 19 18
14 8 10 15
16 17 7 15
13 7 9 15
13 7 9 15
16 11 11 14
12 15 14 14
13 7 8 13
14 7 9 14
14 13 7 14
13 13 12 13
12 10 13 16
12 13 11 10
12 13 12 12
12 14 13 14
11 12 17 15

7/15 7/16 @ Total Spins
22 30 681
19 19 602
24 24 502
18 12 491
9 8 456
16 17 453
15 15 443
16 17 433
16 14 415
15 15 400
15 15 400
13 13 399
15 15 399
16 14 384
13 13 377
13 13 377
14 14 374
11 12 372
13 13 362
13 13 361
13 14 355
12 13 339
12 11 338
13 13 328
12 11 328
13 15 326
12 11 323
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Station

Hot 101.9 FM - KRSQ
Power 105.7

101.7 Kiss FM

Star 97.1

Splash 98.5Fm

KIXX 96.1

Mix 99.1

Sunny 101

B93.7

iPop Radio (iHits Radio Network)
99.7 NOW

Hot 107.9 FM

104.7 KCLD

KG-95.3

Hot 103.3 FM

Mix 100.5 FM

Wink 105 (iHits Radio Network)
Alice 105.9

Star 106

Mix 100

Mix 94.1

101.9 KELO FM
104.1 The Wave
104.1 FM KRBE
Sweet 98.5

STAR FM

Now 100.5

Y94 - KOYY 93.7 FM
104.7 KDUK FM

Market

Billings,Montana

Prairie Grove,Arkansas
Jonesboro, Arkansas,
Timmonsville,,SC
Atlantic City, New Jersey,
Watertown,Massachusetts
Mankato,Minnesota
Chinook,Montana
Brookings,South Dakota
Fruitland Park, Florida
San Francisco,California
Williamsport,Pennsylvania
Saint Cloud,Minnesota
Miami,Florida

Miami, Florida

Palm Springs,California
Fruitland Park,Florida
Denver,Colorado

Mason City,lowa
Denver,Colorado

Las Vegas,Nevada

Sioux Falls,South Dakota
Detroit, Michigan
Houston,Texas

Council Bluffs, lowa
Brownsville,Texas
Sacramento,California
Fargo,North Dakota

Sacramento,California

Genre

pop, top40, soft rock

top40, hits,

rock, pop, hip-hop

adult contemporary, ,

top40, ,

rock, pop, top40

top40, adult contemporary,
dance, electronic, 90s

rock, r'n'b, pop

top40, urban,

top40, hits,

pop, top40, adult contemporary
rock, r'n'b, pop

adult contemporary, hits,
top40, soft rock, hits

rock, r'n'b, pop

top40, 90s, 00s

adult contemporary, ,

rock, pop, adult contemporary
rock, pop, adult contemporary
adult contemporary, hits,

pop, news, adult contemporary
pop, news, talk

rock, pop, top40

top40, adult contemporary, hits
top4o0, ,

adult contemporary, hits,

pop, top40, hits

top40, hits,

W1 Spins
78
78
81
71
7
67
67
67
67
47
51
67
68
65
64
66
67
64
67
67
63
63
62
61
61
58
82
53
18

W2 Spins
79
78
52
63
61
68
68
68
68
76
60
66
63
67
67
66
69
63
66
61
58
62
58
66
59
59
62
59
53

(+5)

7/10
11
11
12
10
12

14
10
15

7/11
12
10

7/12 | 7/13
14 11
9 15
11 9
9 11
5 8
9 10
9 10
9 10
9 10
8 6
5 7
9 10
9 7
9 13
9 10
10 9
10 10
9 8
9 10
11 8
10 8
7 7
9 10
13 10
9 11
9 8
14 12
9 9
3 0

7/14
8
13
15
10
14
10
10
10
10
7
8
10
10
7
10
10
10
9
10

7/15 7/16  Total Spins
11 11 309
10 10 305
11 12 293
10 11 278
14 12 271

9 10 270
9 10 270
9 10 270
9 10 269
3 1 268
9 8 266
9 10 266
11 10 265
9 9 265
8 9 265
9 8 264
9 10 260
9 10 256
9 10 254
11 8 248
8 9 248
10 10 244
9 9 243
7 7 240
7 10 237
9 8 234
9 7 233
7 6 227
0 0 226
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Station

94.1 QZK

KJO 105.5 FM
102.9 The Q
B-107.3
BestNetRadio - The Mix
94.5 KLYK

.977 Today's Hits
The Velvet Touch
Hot 103

Kiss FM

Mix 93.3

GHQ

D100 Radio

B98

Power 103

181.FM The Office
202.FM - 020 Office
Channel 977

104.7 King FM
103.1 Radio M

Now 97.9

Wild

95 Triple X

KLDR 98.3 FM
AceRadio.Net - The Mix Channel
Magic 93.1 FM

Mix 106.3

Cool Jamz Radio

Fly 92.3

Market

Keyser,West Virginia
Saint Joseph,Missouri
Sedona, Arizona
Lincoln,Nebraska
Torrance,California
Longview, Texas
Orlando,Florida
Arlington,Virginia

Las Cruces,New Mexico
Appleton,Wisconsin
Kansas City,Missouri
Miami, Florida

New York,New York
Kansas City,Kansas
Abilene, Texas
Waynesboro,Virginia
Waynesboro,Virginia
Fergus Falls, Minnesota
Sterling,Massachusetts
Rome,New York
Ogden,Utah

San Francisco, California
South Burlington,Vermont
Fruitdale,Alabama
Miami, Florida

Grand Junction,Colorado

Little Rock,Arkansas

Somersworth,New Hampshire

Troy,New York

Genre

hits, ,

rock, r'n'b, pop

pop, top40,

adult contemporary, ,
pop, top40,

adult contemporary, hits,
pop, top40,

jazz, smooth jazz,

adult contemporary, hits,
pop, hip-hop, top40
rock, pop, hip-hop
top4o0, ,

dance, pop, top40
top40, adult contemporary,
top40, hits,

pop, classic, soft rock
pop, top40, adult contemporary
top40, hits,

top4o0, ,

dance, rock, alternative
pop, news, talk

top40, ,

top40, hits,

rock, r'n'b, pop

pop, adult contemporary,
adult contemporary, hits,
adult contemporary, ,
variety, ,

top40, hits,

W1 Spins
56
54
48
50
52
49
50
47
56
55
46
43
43
45
42
43
43
41
40
46
40
79
35
42
38
38
34
38
48

W2 Spins

58
51
53
53
58
67
51
51
27
31
42
50
48
42
41
43
43
44
40
45
41
57
34
38
40
35
38
35
20

(+/-)
2
+3

+29
+24

+22
+1
+4
-2
+3
-4
+3

+28
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7/12 | 7/13
5 4
7 9
7 9
7 8
7 9
9 10
7 8
8 5
7 7
6 6
3 9
4 9
6 6
7 5
5 6
7 6
7 6
8 6
6 4
6 7
6 6
7 6
8 4
6 5
4 6
5 3
6 3
3 4
5 6
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8
7
9
7
6
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7115 7/16

10 9
7 9
2 8
8 6
8 8
9 10
7 7
6 8
9 8
9 9
9 2
5 3
6 7
6 7
6 6
6 6
6 6
6 5
6 5
8 8
6 6

12 13
5 5
6 7
6 7
6 6
3 5
6 7
4 9

Total Spins

225
219
207
206
206
204
204
198
198
197
186
185
178
177
174
172
172
168
165
165
161
160
158
157
155
149
147
146
145
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Station

Bates FM Mixed Up
Big R Radio - The Mix
Channel R - Your Hits
KOZY 101.3

Hot Hits 95.3

KATL

Lite Rock 97.5 FM
101.5 Mix

KLAK 97.5 FM

KFBD FM

The Breeze
KNEC-FM 100.9

99.5 Your FM

Mix 96.7

The Wave@92 FM
Party 105.3 FM

107.3 Koos Fm

Hot 97.7

KOOL AC 95.3 FM

The Biggest Little Radio

99.9 Lite FM

My 95.7 EM
Magic 104.1

The Fox FM 98.5
KGRN 1410 AM
101.7 KKIQ
K105.3

RD Top Hits
KCGB

Market

Bothell, Washington
Seattle,Washington
Seattle,Washington
Bridgeport,CT
Pasadena,Maryland
Miles City, Montana
NE, Pierce,Nebraska
Raleigh,North Carolina

Tom Bean,Texas

Waynesville,North Carolina

Albert Lea, Minnesota
Yuma,AZ
Batesville,Arkansas
Miami, Florida

Hilo, Hawaii
Calverton,New York
North Bend,Oregon
Las Vegas,Nevada
Rugby,North Dakota
Fallon, Nevada

Saint Joseph,Missouri

Duluth, Minnesota

Oklahoma City,Oklahoma

Naples,Florida
Grinnell,lowa
Livermore,California
Jackson,Mississippi
Akron,Ohio

Hood River, Oregon

Genre

classic, 80s, 70s

dance, rock, r'n'b

dance, rock, r'n'b

rock, r'n'b, pop

pop, top40,

news, sports, adult contemporary
rock, pop, easy listening

pop, adult contemporary,

adult contemporary, ,

rock, pop, top40

pop, top40, 90s

news, talk, sports

top40, adult contemporary,
adult contemporary, ,

pop, adult contemporary,
dance, electronic, pop

pop, adult contemporary,

pop, top40, 90s

adult contemporary, ,

pop, adult contemporary,

rock, r'n'b, pop

adult contemporary, ,

pop, top40, adult contemporary
adult contemporary, ,

news, talk, sports

pop, news, adult contemporary
hits, ,

dance, rock, pop

pop, adult contemporary,

W1 Spins
35
36
31
30
28

0
28
29
24
24
24
23
23
23
22
22
46
22
22
19
21
18
21
22
24
15
12
19
44

W2 Spins
40
37
34
38
28
45
28
18
24
24
24
23
24
23
17
23
40
23
19
17
17
17
21
10

8
17
15

5

5

(+5)

+12
+16

-3
+14
+39
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Total Spins
145
145
132
129
123
123
108
104
97
97
95
94
94
93
91
89
88
82
81
76
76
75
68
65
61
60
58
55
54
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Station
KAT FM
HOT FM

J947 - America's #1 National Hit Music Station

B97.5

Hawk Rawk

Y100 Michiana

Jeffro Radio

KKIT 95.9 The Mountain
BestNetRadio - Warm and Soft Hits
96.5 KOIT

Majic 107.7

Big R Radio - Adult Warm Hits
a-0 The Office

Mix 96

Bates FM Office Standards
AceRadio.Net - The Soft Hits Channel
WDNY

91.3 Ayclt FM HD3

Kiss FM (FM Version)

011.FM - The Office Mix

Cool Fm

Hits101 Radio

011.FM - Top 40/Pop

Kool 93.5

NEW 181 FM The Mix
NEW ' kpLA
NEW ' 202.FM - 020 The Mix

NEW ' 101.3 The brew

Market

Dubuque,lowa
Dewey-Humboldt,Arizona
Miami,Florida

Knoxville, Tennessee,
Decorah,lowa

South Bend,Indiana
Chicago, lllinois
Taos,New Mexico
Torrance,CA

San Francisco,California
Carbondale,lllinois
Seattle, Washington
Greenville,South Carolina
Sacramento,California
Bothell, Washington,
Hollywood,California
New York,NY
Dickinson,North Dakota
Miami, Florida
Tampa,Florida
Huntsville, Alabama
Irvine,California

Tampa, Florida

Lamar,Colorado
Waynesboro,Virginia
Columbia, South Carolina
Waynesboro,Virginia

Grand Rapids,Michigan

Genre W1 Spins
adult contemporary, , 7
r'n'b, pop, top40 15
r'n'b, pop, top40 8
rock, pop, adult contemporary 14
rock, news, 9
dance, rock, r'n'b 0
rock, pop, top40 9
pop, top40, 5
easy listening, adult contemporary, 19
adult contemporary, , 6
pop, top40, adult contemporary 20
pop, top40, adult contemporary 19
90s, 80s, adult contemporary 18
adult contemporary, , 10
top40, 90s, 80s 18
adult contemporary, hits, 18
adult contemporary, hits, 5
variety, , 5
top40, adult contemporary, hits 9
rock, pop, easy listening 3
top40, variety, 3
dance, electronic, house 6
pop, top40, 3
retro, 80s, 70s 3
r'n'b, pop, hip-hop 8
rock, top40, 9
pop, top40, adult contemporary 8
top40, , 6

W2 Spins

13
19
8
11
11
8
5
13
10
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(+5)

-6
-4
0

+14
+13
+11

+11
+11
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-2
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+9

+8

+6
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7/114  7/15 @ 7/16 @ Total Spins
0 0 0 51
45
44
43
42
34
34
33
29
27
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
21
17
16
15
13
11
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Station

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

104.5 The Beat Grand Rapids
102.5/104.9GrandRapids
80sonmix99.1

96.1 the breeze Grand Rapids
B97.1 Grand Rapids HD2

K98.7 Grand Rapids

103.7 Kiss FM Grand Rapids HD2
104.7 The Mix Grand Rapids HD2
106.1 The Breeze

96.1 The Breeze Grand Rapids HD2
98.7 KISS FM Grand Rapids

Christmas106.7

Dark Onyx Radio
B106 Tri-Cities

KIOQ-DB

Hot 92.5 KHTO
789.3 FM KZAO

105-1 WJIZM
Gorean Whip Radio

NEW  Googeradio.com
NEW " Big Hitties 100
NEW ' ERN/CRTV
NEW " kcNp

Galaxy Radio

WIOW - WOW! 102.3

Market

Grand Rapids,Michigan
Grand Rapids,MI

Grand Rapids,Michigan
Grand Rapids,Michigan
Michigan City, Indiana
Grand Rapids,MI

Grand Rapids, Michigan
Grand Rapids, Michigan
Grand Rapids,Michigan
Grand Rapids,Michigan
Grand Rapids,MI
Miami, Florida
Springfield, lllinois
Bristol,Connecticut
Seattle,Washington
Willcox,Arizona
Ajo,Arizona

Clarksville, Tennessee

Phoenix, Arizona,
Pasadena,California
Indianapolis,Indiana
Billings,Montana
Ada, Oklahoma

Taft,California

Owosso, Ml

Genre
top40, ,

r'n'b, hip-hop,
variety, ,
variety, ,
r'n'b, hip-hop, top40
variety, ,
top40, ,
top4o0, ,
variety, ,
top40, ,
variety, ,

christmas, ,

pop, blues, rock'n'roll
rock, pop, hip-hop
adult contemporary, ,
pop, country, latin
pop, country, latin
adult contemporary, ,
rock, pop, blues

dj, variety, mix
dance, rock, pop

talk, variety,

community, ,

rock, 90s, 80s

indie, adult contemporary, hits

W1 Spins
6

6

W2 Spins
0

0
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(+)
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
+6
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+1
+1
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+1

7/10

0

0
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7/11

1

1

[N
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O O o o o o o o

7/12 | 7/13
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

7/114  7/15 @ 7/16 @ Total Spins
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 2 1 6
0 0 0 5
0 0 0 5
0 0 0 4
0 0 0 4
0 1 0 3
0 0 0 2
0 0 0 2
0 1 0 1
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 1
0 1 0 1
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 1
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Station Market Genre W1 Spins = W2 Spins | (+/-) 7/10 7/11 7/12 7/13 7/14 7/15 7/16 Total Spins
Totals 6946 6821 +125 1020 1018 924 954 1010 1013 1007 27215
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